
 

 

 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES 

RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- 3468 

ANSWERED ON- 01.04.2022 

  

FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRY PARKS 

 

  

3468. SHRI HARNATH SINGH YADAV: 

SHRI VIJAY PAL SINGH TOMAR: 
   

 

Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state: 

 

 

(a) the details of the food processing industry parks being set up in various States of the 

country, State-wise; and 

 

(b) the role being played by Government in the development of food processing industry 

parks in the country? 

 

       

ANSWER 
  

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES  

(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL) 

  

(a) & (b): The Ministry of Food Processing industries incentivizes setting up of Mega Food 

Parks and Agro Processing Clusters (Mini Food Parks) through credit linked financial 

assistance (capital subsidy) in the form of grants-in-aid under relevant component schemes of 

Central Sector Umbrella scheme “Pradhan Mantri Kisan SAMPADA Yojana”. State-wise 

details of Mega Food Parks and Agro Processing Clusters approved in PMKSY is placed at 

Annexure.  
  

 

***** 
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ANNEXURE 

 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) AND (b) OF RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3468 FOR ANSWER ON 1STAPRIL, 2022 REGARDING 

“FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRY PARKS”. 
  

State-wise Mega Food Parks and Agro Processing Clusters (Mini Food Parks) approved under 

Pradhan Mantri Kisan SAMPADA Yojana 

 

State/Union 

Territory 
  

Mega Food Parks Agro Processing Clusters 

No of 

Projects 

Sanctioned 

No of Projects made 

Operational/Completed 

No of Projects 

Sanctioned 

No of Projects 

made Operational  

Andhra Pradesh 3 2 2 0 

Arunachal Pradesh 1 0 1 0 

Assam 1 1 6 0 

Bihar 2 0 1 0 

Chhattisgarh 1 1 2 0 

Goa 0 0 0 0 

Gujarat 2 1 5 2 

Haryana 2 0 2 1 

Himachal Pradesh 1 1 1 1 

Jharkhand 0 0 0 0 

Karnataka 2 1 4 0 

Kerala 2 1 2 0 

Madhya Pradesh 2 2 4 2 

Maharashtra 3 2 12 3 

Manipur 1 0 0 0 

Meghalaya 1 0 1 0 

Mizoram 1 1 0 0 

Nagaland 1 0 0 0 

Odisha 2 1 0 0 

Punjab 3 2 3 0 

Rajasthan 2 1 3 0 

Sikkim 0 0 0 0 

Tamil Nadu 1 0 11 0 

Telangana 2 1 1 0 

Tripura 1 1 0 0 

Uttar Pradesh 0 0 4 2 

Uttarakhand 2 2 1 0 

West Bengal 1 1 0 0 

Andaman & Nicobar 0 0 0 0 

Chandigarh 0 0 0 0 

D&N Haveli And 

Daman & Diu 

0 0 1 0 

Delhi 0 0 0 0 

Jammu & Kashmir 1 0 1 1 

Ladakh 0 0 0 0 

Lakshadweep 0 0 0 0 

Pudduchery 0 0 0 0 

Total 41 22 68 12 
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